TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Deed of Hypothec

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEC ABL Fund I Limited Partnership		107/29/2009	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Americ Disc DDL Georgia Inc.		
Street Address:	2525, Canadien, Drummondville		
City:	Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	J2C7W2		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2222133	COOL DISC
Registration Number:	2424795	AMERIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

804-788-8523 Phone:

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White - Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69044.2

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900140673

TRADEMARK REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0297

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Edward T. White - Hunton & Williams LLP 951 East Byrd Street Riverfront Plaza - East Tower Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Edward T. White		
Signature:		/Edward T. White/		
Date:		08/11/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=TEC#page1.tif source=TEC#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0298 July <u>29</u>, 2009

Langlois Kronström Desjardins, LLP 801 Grande Allée Ouest, #300 Québec, Québec G1S 1C1

SUBJECT: Authorization to cancel security interests pending in Ontario and in the United States of America

To whom it may concern:

We, the undersigned, being the duly authorized representatives of Third Eye Capital ABL Opportunities Fund, acting by its General Partner Third Eye Credit Capital ABL Opportunities S.A.R.L. hereby authorize Langlois Kronström Desjardins, LLP (and its agents) to proceed with the filing and the registration of any required documentation in order to cancel the following security interests and hypothecs that were originally registered in favour of TEC ABL Fund 1 Limited Partnership represented by Third Eye Credit Corporation as they were assigned to Third Eye Capital ABL Opportunities Fund acting and represented by Third Eye Credit Capital ABL Opportunities S.A.R.L. (hereinafter "TEC"):

- Security interest registered against the trademark bearing number LMC541120, LMC442838 and LMC443664 with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, in favour of TEC, on January 27, 2007;
- Security interest registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:
 - o the deed of hypothec for registration 2222133, recorded on December 14, 2006 at trademark microfilm reel 3451, frames 771-789. The security agreement for the registration was recorded on December 14, 2006 at trademark microfilm reel 3451, frames 790-813;
 - o the deed of hypothec for application 77/006682 and registration 2424795, recorded on December 14, 2006 at trademark microfilm reel 3447, frames 61-89. The security agreement for the application and registration was recorded on December 14, 2006 at trademark microfilm reel 3447, frames 37-60;
- Personal property security interest registered under number 20061115 1458 1862 3881 granted by Americ Disc Inc./Disque Americ Inc. in favour of TEC on the personal property security registered system of the Province of Ontario, in favour of TEC, on December 14, 2006;
- Personal property security interest registered under number 20061115 1458 1862 3882 granted by Disque RSB Inc. in favour of TEC on the personal property security registered system of the Province of Ontario;
- Security interest registered on the UCC-1 of the District of Columbia granted by Americ Disc Inc./Disque Americ Inc. in favour of TEC on November 20, 2006, bearing number 2006157075;

- Security interest registered on the UCC-1 of the State of Delaware granted by Americ Disc USA Delaware Inc. in favour of TEC on November 16, 2006, bearing number 6401286 0;
- Security interest registered on the UCC-1 of the State of Minnesota granted by Americ Disc USA Minnesota Inc. in favour of TEC on November 21, 2006, bearing number 200614386023;
- Security interest registered on the UCC-1 of the State of Florida granted by Americ Disc USA Florida Inc. in favour of TEC on November 17, 2006, bearing number 200604173766;
- Security interest registered on the UCC-1 of the State of Delaware granted by Americ Disc DDL Georgia Inc. in favour of TEC on November 16, 2006, bearing number 6401304 1;
- Security interest registered on the UCC-1 of the State of Delaware granted by Americ Disc USA Delaware Inc. in favour of Americ Disc Inc. on November 16, 2006, bearing number 6401309 0, as assigned to TEC on November 16, 2006, the assignment bearing number 6401554 1;
- Security interest registered on the UCC-1 of the State of Minnesota granted by Americ Disc USA Minnesota Inc. in favour of Americ Disc USA Delaware Inc. on November 27, 2006, bearing number 200614440410, as assigned to TEC on January 18, 2007, the assignment bearing number 20071515897;
- Security interest registered on the UCC-1 of the State of Florida granted by Americ Disc USA Florida Inc. in favour of Americ Disc USA Delaware Inc. on November 28, 2006, bearing number 200604235311, as assigned to TEC on December 19, 2006, the assignment bearing number 200604399810;
- Security interest registered on the UCC-1 of the State of Delaware granted by Americ Disc DDL Georgia Inc. in favour of Americ Disc USA Delaware Inc. on November 22, 2006, bearing number 6409050 2, as assigned to TEC on November 22, 2006, the assignment bearing number 6409139 3.

Best regards,

RECORDED: 08/11/2009

Third Eye Capital ABL O)pportunițies	Fund
-------------------------	---------------	------

by its Managing General Partner

Third Eye Credit Capital ABL Opportunities S.A.R.L.

By: Duly authorized

y: / Duly authorized

TRADEMARK REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0300